DISTRIBUTION OF GROSS ODA

Gross bilateral cooperation

Programmes and projects implemented

by LuxDev

Programmes and projects
implemented by multilateral agencies
and programmes

Other bilateral programmes and
projects (BI-MFEA other than by
NGOs and agencies)

Cooperation implemented by NGOs
by national NGOs
by international NGOs
by NGOs based in a developing country

Programme support

Other

2022

€ 356,777,754.47

€ 123,672,062.76

€ 93,167,188.03

€ 20,220,854.16

€ 104,672,765.31
€ 78,083,626.10
€ 24,887,260.90
€ 1,701,878.31

€ 4,003,034.50

€ 11,041,849.71

% OF BI-
LATERAL
COOP.

100.00%

34.66%

26.11%

5.67%

29.34%
21.89%
6.98%
0.48%
1.12%

3.09%

% OF
ODA

70.66%

24.49%

18.45%

4.00%

20.73%
15.46%
4.93%
0.34%
0.79%

2.19%

HUMANITARIAN
AID COMPO-

NENT
€ 87,624,971.16

€ -

€ 38,627,300.00

€ 7,048,680.49

€ 41,948,990.67
€19,799,849.41
€ 21,994,916.00
€ 154,225.26

€ -

€ -0.00

% BILATERAL

HUMANITARIAN

AID
24.56%

0.00%

44.08%

8.04%

47.87%
22.60%
25.10%
0.18%
0.00%

0.00%

% OF
ODA

17.39%

0.00%

7.65%

1.40%

8.31%
3.92%
4.36%
0.03%

0.00%

0.00%



