DISTRIBUTION OF GROSS ODA	2022	% OF BI- LATERAL COOP.	% OF ODA	AID COMPO- NENT	% BILATERAL HUMANITARIAN AID	% OF ODA
Gross bilateral cooperation	€ 356,777,754.47	100.00%	70.66%	€ 87,624,971.16	24.56%	17.39%
Programmes and projects implemented by LuxDev	€ 123,672,062.76	34.66%	24.49%	€ -	0.00%	0.00%
Programmes and projects implemented by multilateral agencies and programmes	€ 93,167,188.03	26.11%	18.45%	€ 38,627,300.00	44.08%	7.65%
Other bilateral programmes and projects (BI-MFEA other than by NGOs and agencies)	€ 20,220,854.16	5.67%	4.00%	€ 7,048,680.49	8.04%	1.40%
Cooperation implemented by NGOs	€ 104,672,765.31	29.34%	20.73%	€ 41,948,990.67	47.87%	8.31%
by national NGOs	€ 78,083,626.10	21.89%	15.46%	€ 19,799,849.41	22.60%	3.92%
by international NGOs	€ 24,887,260.90	6.98%	4.93%	€ 21,994,916.00	25.10%	4.36%
by NGOs based in a developing country	€ 1,701,878.31	0.48%	0.34%	€ 154,225.26	0.18%	0.03%
Programme support	€ 4,003,034.50	1.12%	0.79%	€ -	0.00%	0.00%
Other	€ 11,041,849.71	3.09%	2.19%	€ -0.00	0.00%	0.00%

% OF DI

OF HUMANITADIAN

OF DILATEDAL

2022

DISTRIBUTION OF CROSS ODA